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Table [2 |: Demonstrate the radiographic appearance of the pelvic anatomical structures in VD, pelvic radiographic projection

A.S A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
P

P.N VD, VD, | VD, | VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD, VD,
8 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 2
25 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2
26 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
27 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
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A = Hip joints

F = Lesser trochantor

K = Sacrum

Radiographic Appearances:
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J = Pubic bone
O = Shaft of femur.

C = Head of femur
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M = Obturtor foramen

3 = Poor

DV = Dorso-ventral flexed view
P.N = Patient Number

VD, = Ventro-dorsal slight flexion external rotation.
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Table [1 ]: Demonstrate the radiographic appearance of the pelvic anatomical structures in VD, pelvic radiographic projection
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Table [3]: Demonstrate the radiographic appearance of the pelvic anatomical structures in VD, pelvic radiographic projection
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J = Pubic bone
O = Shaft of femur.

DV = Dorso-ventral flexed view
P.N = Patient Number




ions

t

ic projec

iograph

d

Icra

I structures in VD,, DV and VD; pelv

1ca

] tomi

IC ana

f the pelv

IC appearance o

iograph

Demonstrate the radi

Table [4 ]

DV

DV_| VD,

DV _| VD,

DV _| VD,

DV | VD,

DV _| VD,

DV_| VD,

DV _| VD,

DV_| VD,

DV _| VD,

DV_| VD,

DV_| VD,

DV _| VD,

DV | VD,

DV _| VD,

VD,

AS

Fig

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30

te:

(0]
Anatomical Structures:

N

Greater trochantor
Pubic bone

E
J

Neck of femur

D=
I = Ilium

Head of femur

C
H

Acetabulm

B
G
L

Hip joints

A
F

Sacro-iliac joint

Lumbo-sacral joint
Upper caudal spine

Lesser trochantor =

Sacrum

Shaft of femur.

O=

Lumber spine

N =

Obturtor foramen

M

K
Radiographic A

earances:

3 = Poor

Acceptable

2:

1 = Good
Radiographic projections:

Dorso-ventral flexed view

DV =

VD, = Ventro-dorsal slight flexion external rotation.

VD, = Ventro-dorsal extended view internal rotation






